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OFFICE OF 
THE GOVERNOR 

EXECUTIVE ORDERS (BRENNAN) 

NO. 5FY 85/86 

DATE October 4 r 1985 

Change to Standard Pay Schedule 
for Certain Warden Service Employees 

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 15FY 84/85, issued June 11, 
1985, decreed that all non-standard employees governed by that 
Order would continue to be paid their base salary plus the 
non-standard premium until otherwise ordered or changed by 
agreement with the representative bargaining agent; and 

WHEREAS, since that Order was issued, the Warden Service has 
experienced significant difficulty in maintaining adequate law 
enforcement coverage because of the continuation of non-standard 
scheduling; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 
will place Game Wardens and Game Warden Specialists on a stand­
ard rotating shift schedule, effective October 6, 1985, to better 
ensure adequate law enforcement coverage; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Personnel has determined that, 
upon implementation of the standardized work schedule, Game Wardens 
and Game Warden Specialists would no longer be eligible for desig­
nation as non-standard employees; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife has 
duly notified the representative bargaining agent and proceeded 
with impact negotiations over this work schedule change as 
required by the applicable collective bargaining agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH E. BRENNAN, Governor of the State 
of Maine, do hereby issue the fol16wing Order, effective Sunday, 
October 6, 1985: 

1. Notwithstanding the provisions of Executive Order No. l5FY 
84/85, Game Wardens and Game Warden Specialists shall be taken 
off the non-standard pay schedule and placed on the appropriate 
standard pay schedule at the appropriate range and step as soon 
as they are no longer eligible for designation as non-standard 
employees as determined by the Department of Personnel. 

~~ BRENNAN 
overnor 


